GBC Annapolis Town Center, LLC
7901 Sandy Spring Rd.. Suite B0G
Laurel. MD 20707

Telephone 301 317-6100
Facsimile 301 317-6155

June 2, 2009

Mahogany, Inc.

914 W. Pratt Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21223
Attn: Mr, Jeffrey Hargrave

Re: Grandview at Annapolis Town Center
Gilbane Project No. 124198006

Mr. Jeffrey Hargrave;
This letéer of reference on behalf of Mahogany, Inc. successful completion of all Contracted work on

the Grandview at Annapolis Town Center is being offered to those requesting an assessment of
Mahogany’s performance.

Project Description: Tetal Hard Cost for Building $69M, Twelve (12) Story, 150 Unit Luxury
Condominiun Building, 409,000sf GBA

Original Contract Amount: $ 1,309,774.00 (F&]I all crown molding, trim, paneling, shelving, Plam and
desks.)

Final Contract Amount $ 3,218,711.00 (Added Kitchen Cabinets and Owner’s additional scope of
work.)

All work inclusive of this Contract was successfully completed within the project schedule.
All Wo_i-k including final punch list work has been promptly completed.

There are no outstanding Claims and/or pending Change Orders with this Trade Contractor.
Quaiity of wbrkmanship met and/or exceeded Contract requirements.

Overall; Mahogany, Inc. delivered all contracted scope of work in a professional manner within the
Contracted Time.

William R. Braughton
Project Executive

Gilbane Building Company
whbraughten@gilbaneco.com

An Equal Opportunity-Afirmative
Action Employer



MAHOGANY, INC. |
"SFECIALIZING IN QUALITY CONSTRUCTION"

'REFERENCE FORM
OWNER / ARCHITECT / ENGINEER

DATE: M R009
OWNER/ARCHITECT/ENGINEER NAME: QILE:F\-NE ComPP:N\i
RE: PROJECT REFERENCE FOR GRLNDUEL TowNe CersTeR,

Description of Contract Fe/AMIFH £ /#47'44“- '44-1— Project Amount Date

Mivtweork, LRowN ﬂawowfl Wo 72m, Casimg 3/ 430,730 %c‘znzzzc?ﬂaq

How would you rate the quahty of the work completed:

Excelient L] cood i - [ average [T poor
S

If poor, explain:

Were Subcontractors and Suppliers paid in a tamely fashion? -

ves [ nNo
If no, are there still outstanding invoices? . How much is still outstanding? $
Did the project {inish as scheduled? WYES |:| No

If no, how many days jate? ‘
Were Liguidated Damages Assessed? D Yes ﬁ No

If yes, how much? $

Your overall rating of contractor:

ﬂExcellent [T Good : l:l Average O Poor

Other Comments:

WELL 1ndn/44ED FHOP. 9&0'44’ LoORDINATIAE Trtg T4 £LAT 16N 5.

910 WEST PRATT STRE T . BALTIMORE MARYLAND + 21223

PHONE: 410-727-0334 + FAX: 410-727-0588
WWW.MAHOGANYCONSTR.COM
E-MAIL: INFO@MAHOGANYCONSTR.COM



